FITTING INSTRUCTIONS WHITLOCK BULL BARS

BOLT KIT

MOUNTING

2=5/8" X 6'/?” BOLTS

4 = 5/8” FLAT WASHERS

4 = 5/8” SPRING WASHERS
2 =5/8" NUT PLATES

6 =5/8" X 2" BOLTS
6 =5/8" NYLOC NUTS
12 = 5/8” FLAT WASHERS

4 =5/8" X 2'/2” BOLTS

4 = 5/8” FLAT WASHERS

4 = 5/8” SPRING WASHERS
2 = UNDERRUN NUT PLATES

8 =5/8” X 3” BOLTS
8 = 5/8” NYLOC NUTS
16= 5/8” FLAT WASHERS

4 = 5SMM MS - TOP MOUNT SPACERS

HINGES

2 =5/8" X 2'/2’"BOLTS
2 =5/8" NYLOC NUTS
4 = 5/8” FLAT WASHERS

FOGLIGHTS

16 = M6 X 25 BOLTS

16 = M6 NYLOC NUTS

32 = M6 FLAT WASHERS

2 = MUDFLAP COVER PALTES

ACCESSORIES

4 = DAF LOOM EXTENSIONS

¥ el By

e B -
| W0 (S
M;-..a;






